formal appearances by the ATTORNEY. 

2.4. Audit Letter 

Preparation of Annual Auditor’s Letter. 

2.5. General 

General consultation and advice on overall Board of Education policies, procedures and 

operation. 

FEES 

3. ATTORNEY is to receive a minimum of ONE-HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE DOLLARS 

and 00/100 ($175.00), per hour for the time actually spent on all matters relating to Client's 

business. 

ATTORNEY'S COMPENSATION 

4. CLIENT further agrees to reimburse to ATTORNEY any and all necessary and reasonable 

expenses incurred or paid by ATTORNEY in Client's behalf.